DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	24-IEPR-02
Project Title:	Electricity Resource Plans
TN #:	259972
Document Title:	Application for Extension of Deadline for IEPR 2025 Report, Transmission Form T-1
Description:	City and County of San Francisco, San Francisco Public Utilities Commission (SFPUC), submits this application for an extension of the deadline to file its Transmission Form T-1 for the IEPR 2025 Report. SFPUC respectfully requests an extension to February 14, 2025, to ensure the accurate and complete preparation of this report.
Filer:	Mallory Albright
Organization:	San Francisco Public Utilities Commission
Submitter Role:	Public Agency
Submission Date:	11/12/2024 9:23:21 AM
Docketed Date:	11/12/2024



525 Golden Gate Avenue, 7th Floor San Francisco, CA 94102 T 415.554.0725 TTY 415.554.3488 sfpuc.org/power

November 8, 2024

Mr. Drew Bohan
Executive Director
California Energy Commission
715 P Street
Sacramento, CA 95814

Subject: Application for Extension of Deadline for IEPR 2025 Report, Transmission Form T-1

Dear Mr. Bohan,

Pursuant to California Code of Regulations (CCR), Title 20, Section 1342.c, the City and County of San Francisco, San Francisco Public Utilities Commission (SFPUC), submits this application for an extension of the deadline to file its Transmission Form T-1 for the IEPR 2025 Report. SFPUC respectfully requests an extension to February 14, 2025, to ensure the accurate and complete preparation of this report.

The following consists of the application information required for requesting an extension per CCR section 1342(c)(1):

(A) Company Information

City and County of San Francisco, San Francisco Public Utilities Commission 525 Golden Gate Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94102

Telephone: 415.554.0725

Email: PowerRegulatoryAffairs@sfwater.org

Website: https://www.sfpuc.gov/

(B) Contact Person

Mallory Albright 525 Golden Gate Avenue, 7th Floor San Francisco, CA 94102 Telephone: 415.934.3945 Email: malbright@sfwater.org

(C) Report Information

Name: IEPR 2025, Transmission Form T-1 Applicable regulations: CCR, Title 20, Section 1301 et. seq. and 1340 et seq.





Hetch Hetchy Power and CleanPowerSF are programs of the San Francisco Public Utilities Commission (SFPUC), an enterprise department of the City and County of San Francisco.

OUR MISSION: To provide our customers with high-quality, efficient and reliable water, power and sewer services in a manner that values environmental and community interests and sustains the resources entrusted to our care.

London N. Breed Mayor

> Kate H. Stacy President

Joshua Arce Vice President

Avni Jamdar Commissioner

Steve Leveroni Commissioner

Dennis J. Herrera General Manager



(D) Reason for Extension Request

This is the first instance in which the California Energy Commission (Commission) requests SFPUC to file the Transmission Form T-1, necessitating additional time to collect, validate, and accurately compile the information requested. Regrettably, we experienced an unforeseen delay in the initial stages of collecting the appropriate information, which has impacted our capacity to prepare in a timely manner. Although the data compilation process has now commenced, collecting the detailed information requested will require a greater allocation of resources than anticipated.

After SFPUC discussed the circumstances with Commission staff, staff recommended SFPUC submit a request for extension even if it fell beyond the 15-day requirement to file a request per section 1342(c)(1). In coordination with the department responsible for completion of this report, SFPUC respectfully requests an extension to February 14, 2025, to allow for comprehensive compliance with all regulatory requirements.

(E) Commitment to Compliance

We have engaged the relevant department and are fully committed to diligently working together to complete the form by the requested deadline, ensuring full compliance with all applicable requirements. In addition, SFPUC intends to timely file other requested IEPR Supply forms S-1, S-2, S-3, and S-5 by the November 15th deadline.

(F) Declaration

I, Grace Kay, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that I am authorized to submit this application on behalf of the City and County of San Francisco, San Francisco Public Utilities Commission, and

To the best of my knowledge and belief, and based on diligent investigation, the information in this application is true, accurate, complete, and in compliance with the regulations specified in CCR, Title 20, Section 1342.

We appreciate your consideration of this request and look forward to your response.

Sincerely,

Grace Kay

Manager, Power Enterprise, Legislative and Regulatory Affairs City and County of San Francisco, San Francisco Public Utilities Commission

525 Golden Gate Avenue, San Francisco, CA 94102

Telephone: 415.554.3129 Email: gkay@sfwater.org

Grace Kay